FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10.00	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
ou Charles	12-02	-1998	
11.83.98 Nev 2 3 1998			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	[∦] 10091	2415 Attorney Dkt. No 56479A CCD documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	10001	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Paul William JEFFREY		2. Name and address of receiving party(les).	
Nicholas Charles PARSON			
Thiagarajan RAMANAN Clark WEAVER		Name: ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED Internal Address:	
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies)attact	ched?	Internal Address.	
Yes X No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	 	Street Address: 1188 Sherbrooke Street, West,	
_	_	City/Country Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 3G2	
X Assignment	Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	_	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Security Agreement	L Change of Name	Yes 🗵 No	
Other	_		
Execution Date: Sept. 22, Nov. 2, Oct. 1 and	Oct. 7, 1998.		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Sept. 22, Nov. 2, Oct. 1 & 7 1998.			
A. Patent Application No. 09/152,39	4. filed Sept. 14. 1998.	B. Patent No.(s)	
, a catalan ppinoanan non sa non-	т, поветоры т, того.		
Ad	ditional numbers attached	? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correct	spondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		o. Total humber of applications and patents involved.	
Name: Christopher C. Dunham		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Internal Address:		L. Enclosed	
		X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP		Deposit account number:	
Street Address. COOP LIN & BONNIAM ELI		d. Deposit account number.	
1185 Ave. of the Americas		03-3125	
City: New York State: N.Y.	ZIP 10036_	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City. Tox.	DO NOT USE TI		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached			
copy is a true copy of the original	ginal document.		
Obstatushan C. Bursham	Chart	Church Nov. 18 1938	
Christopher C. Dunham Name of Person Signing	Sign	Nov. 18, 1938 Date	
Attorney for Applicants	Reg. No		
• ,,		Total Number of pages comprising cover sheets:	
OND No. 0054 2044 (ove. 4/04)		Total Number of pages complising cover sheets.	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the			
sample cover sheet. Send commen	ts regarding this burden e	stimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of	
Information Systems, PK2-1000C, V	Vashington, D.C. 20231, a	nd to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork	
Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Wa	ashington, D.C. 20503		

PATENT REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0228

U.S. ASSIGNMENT NEW DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

•	
I/WE, PAUL WILLIAM JEFFREY; NICHOLAS CH	ARLES PARSON; THIAGARAJAN RAMANAN; and CLARK
WEAVER of 722 Holgate Crescent, Kingston,	Ontario, Canada K7M 5A6; 102, Oxford Road,
Banbury, Oxfordshire, United Kingdom OX16	9AW, England; 19170 Tanglewood, North Royalton,
	outimi, Quebec, Canada G7H 3N7, respectively.
(name and addres	s of assignor(s))
in consideration of One Dollar (\$ consideration, the receipt of which sell and assign to ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED of 1188 Sherb	n is hereby acknowledged, do hereby
Canada H3A 3G2.	
(name and addre	ess of assignee)
hereinafter called the assignee, the in and to the invention entitled ALUMINUM ALLOY PRODUCTS WITH HIGH RESISTA	
concurrently herewith, and in and to cation, and in and to any division part of said application, and in and reissues and extensions thereo canada, and all other countries, the said assignee, its successors, to the full ends of the terms for may be granted, as fully and entiheld and enjoyed by me/us if this made.	and to any and all Letters Patent and to any and all Letters Patent of, in and for the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by assigns, or legal representatives which all Letters Patent therefor irely as the same would have been
SIGNED at	
this day of	19 ₉₈ .
Date: 22 Sept 1998 Witness: K. Y Slavelle Address: K. Yvong Flavelle	(signature of assignor) PAUL WILLIAM JEFFREY
142 Chelsea Rd'- KINGSTON	
142 Chelsea Rdig KINGSTON CANADA KTM3YL	N. C. Paroch
Date: 22 SEPTEMBER 1998	(signature of assignor) NICHOLAS CHARLES PARSON
Witness: Julie YEE H.E. SOM	NICHOLAS CHARLES FARSON
Address: AL ROMBER WALL	
Bruboney Oxon EXIGIER	

PATENT REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0229

	J. Lama
Date: October 7, 1998 19 Witness: Aufe a. Weld	(signature of assignor) THIAGARAJAN RAMANAN
Address Mar Inch Paid a not	dress is:
Manfield Ita., Oh 44124 may Field	Heights, Ohio USA 44124
	(signature of assignor)
Date: 1 Oc 70 BER 1998	CLARK WEAVER
Witness: Joseph mercelle	
Address: 2137 ST-7#141PDE	
JONGUIERE, G754P3	
QUEBEC, CANADA	
Date: 19	(signature of assignor)
Witness:	J
Address:	
,	
	•
•	
Date:19	(signature of assignor)
Witness:	
Address:	

PATENT REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0230